
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 450 GROUP A PRACTICE #2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

THUNDER VALLEY MOTOCROSS - LAKEWOOD, CO

ROUND 5 OF 12 - JUN 27, 2009

450 Motocross

TOYOTA NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

33 J. Grant  551.7521

9 I. Tedesco  551.9532

42 J. Moss  352.0483

29 A. Short  552.2004

63 C. Blose  352.3065

26 M. Byrne  552.3756

48 T. Hahn  652.5187

539 R. Dietrich  652.5698

15 T. Ferry  452.5879

22 C. Reed  653.00610

911 T. Bowers  553.04611

27 N. Wey  553.45912

47 J. Albertson  653.47013

86 T. Sewell  653.67314

130 K. Keylon  653.69515

801 J. Alessi  653.72616

21 C. Cooper  453.73217

81 K. Summers  553.80018

383 R. Fitch Jr.  753.83619

59 T. Adams  553.98020

57 J. Marsack  654.10621

407 A. Chatfield  654.14722

45 J. Thomas  654.20623

351 S. Sewell  354.21124

800 M. Alessi  454.21325

157 S. Hackley Jr.  354.23726

336 D. Jonon  554.30227

95 B. LaMay  554.35328

71 J. Sipes  654.37729

631 W. Peick  454.53030

928 B. Garrison  254.91731

94 J. Morrison  355.19832

395 B. Ritter  555.36633

80 T. Bright  655.88334

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

42 J. Moss  332.2251

9 I. Tedesco  532.4202

63 C. Blose  332.4433

29 A. Short  532.5314

22 C. Reed  432.5555

59 T. Adams  532.6276

48 T. Hahn  532.6527

26 M. Byrne  232.6828

15 T. Ferry  432.7139

47 J. Albertson  632.82810

33 J. Grant  233.02511

631 W. Peick  533.25312

539 R. Dietrich  633.27713

130 K. Keylon  333.28014

57 J. Marsack  333.30915

336 D. Jonon  533.33116

81 K. Summers  533.36017

21 C. Cooper  333.38718

801 J. Alessi  433.40519

383 R. Fitch Jr.  233.40720

95 B. LaMay  533.41321

86 T. Sewell  633.45522

27 N. Wey  533.47823

80 T. Bright  333.55124

911 T. Bowers  533.56225

800 M. Alessi  433.61526

71 J. Sipes  233.67027

351 S. Sewell  533.72028

407 A. Chatfield  433.99729

157 S. Hackley Jr.  334.05930

395 B. Ritter  534.16931

45 J. Thomas  534.23432

94 J. Morrison  534.25733

928 B. Garrison  234.70034

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

33 J. Grant  351.7011

9 I. Tedesco  351.7132

42 J. Moss  351.7173

29 A. Short  552.1474

47 J. Albertson  652.2845

63 C. Blose  352.4596

26 M. Byrne  652.5787

22 C. Reed  352.6048

911 T. Bowers  352.6579

71 J. Sipes  252.77410

539 R. Dietrich  652.80211

15 T. Ferry  452.81412

95 B. LaMay  352.87313

21 C. Cooper  453.01014

81 K. Summers  353.19815

351 S. Sewell  453.34016

48 T. Hahn  653.34217

86 T. Sewell  453.40618

57 J. Marsack  653.42519

59 T. Adams  553.54420

800 M. Alessi  453.60521

130 K. Keylon  653.69722

27 N. Wey  453.69823

407 A. Chatfield  353.77824

801 J. Alessi  653.80925

631 W. Peick  253.83226

383 R. Fitch Jr.  353.84327

157 S. Hackley Jr.  453.86028

94 J. Morrison  353.99929

336 D. Jonon  554.03730

45 J. Thomas  554.07231

80 T. Bright  354.56632

395 B. Ritter  554.63033

928 B. Garrison  454.87234
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